Division of Corporations

000125381

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.cxe

FILED 02 NOV 25 AM 10: 01 SECRETS ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H02000229556 4)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division Fax Numi		ration (850):		81	
From:	i Locaunt	ນັກກວ	555-W	0000	ACEMBE	

Account Name	2	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS,	INC.
Account Number	1	071001002335	
Phone	1	(305)599-0839	
Fax Number	:	(305)716-0346	

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

GUATAVITTA PUBLISHING HOUSE INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Department of State 11/22/2002 4:31 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARIMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

November 22, 2002

,

2

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

SUBJECT: GUATAVITTA PUBLISHING HOUSE INC. REF: W02000033369

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

INCORPORATOR SIGNATURE REQUIRED.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

FAX Aud. #: H02000229556 Letter Number: 802A00063283 802000229556 4

FILED 02 NOV 25 AH 10: 01 SECREMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (GENERAL) GUATAVITTA PUBLISHING HOUSE Inc. ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME

The name of the Corporation is "GUATAVITA PUBLISHING HOUSE Inc.".

ARTICLEII

PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Law of the State of Florida, other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the State of Florida Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED OFFICE/AGENT

The street address of the Corporation's initial principal office in the State of Florida is 4644 SW 74 Avc., MIAMI, FL. 33155; and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is :

4644 SW 74 AVE. MLAMI, FL. 33155

ARTICLE IV AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue are One Hundred (100) shares, and value of each share shall be (\$10.00) Ten Dollars.

H02000229556 4

.

ARTICLE V PROVISIONS

The provisions for the regulations of the internal affairs of the Corporation shall be as set forth in the bylaws.

ARTICLE VI

DURATION

The existence of this corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VII

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is One Director.

The name and address of each person who is to serve as members of the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation are as follows:

President Liliana Jaramillo 4644 SW 74 AVE, MIAMI, Fl. 33155

H02000229556 4

IN WITNESS THERE OF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of 01 25 AH 10: 01 SECREMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA Incorporation on this, the 20 day of November, 2002.

FILED

Liliana Jaramillo I ACCEPT DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Registered Agent / Incorporator.